

OD-9

ORDER SHEET

CS-COM/663/2024
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

USKOM KOMUNIKASYON SISTEMLERI TAHUT VE TICARET A S
-VS-
TECHNO ELECTRIC AND ENGINEERING CO

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : April 30, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Samriddha Sen, Adv.

Mr. Sourjya Roy, Adv.

... for the plaintiff

The Court: Mr. Samriddha Sen, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Plaintiff has filed the present suit for recovery of amount of Rs. 10,49,40,977.46 along with interest. The plaintiff has completed the pre-mediation process on 14th March, 2023. Non-starter report has been submitted by the Mediation and Conciliation Committee.

Accordingly, the suit is admitted subject to scrutiny by the department. Plaintiff has granted leave to send notice of the suit by e-mail and by speed post.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

TR/