

OCD-13

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

IA NO. GA-COM/1/2024
In CS-COM/663/2024

USKOM KOMUNIKASYON SISTEMLERI TAHUT VE TICARET A S
Vs
TECHNO ELECTRIC AND ENGINEERING CO

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : August 06, 2024.

Appearance :

Mr. Aritra Basu, Adv.
Ms. Iran Hassan, Adv.
Mr. Sanket Sarawgi, Adv.
...for the defendant.

The Court: Mr. Aritra Basu, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant.

The defendant has filed the present application being GA-COM/1/2024 praying for extension of time to file written statement.

It is submitted that 120 days is going to be expired on September, 2024 and prayed for fixing the matter in the monthly list of September, 2024.

In view of the submissions made by the Counsel for the defendant, let the matter appear in the combined monthly list of September, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De