

OCD-11-12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

IA NO. GA-COM/1/2024
In CS-COM/663/2024

USKOM KOMUNIKASYON SISTEMLERI TAHUT VE TICARET A S
Vs
TECHNO ELECTRIC AND ENGINEERING CO

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 2nd September, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Samriddha Sen. Adv.
... for the plaintiff.

Mr. Aritra Basu, Adv.
Mr. Sanket Saragi, Adv.
... for the defendant.

The Court : As per prayer made by learned Counsel for the defendant, let
the matter appear on 10th September, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

mg