

OC-26

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/663/2024

USKOM KOMUNIKASYON SISTEMLERI TAHUT VE TICARET A S
VS
TECHNO ELECTRIC AND ENGINEERING CO

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : January 6, 2025

Apeparance:

Mr. Samriddha Sen, Adv.

Mr. Sourjya Roy, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mr. Aritra Basu, Adv.

Mr. Sanket Sarawgi, Adv.

...for the defendant.

The Court: Mr. Samriddha Sen, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Mr. Aritra Basu, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for extension of time to file written statement to the counter claim filed by the defendant and it is found from the record that learned Master has submitted report showing some defects in the written statement and counter claim.

Counsel for the defendant after going through the report prays for time to take appropriate steps to cure the defects as pointed out by the department.

The plaintiff is directed to file additional written statement within three weeks but the plaintiff may take note the said time for filing the

additional written statement shall not go beyond the period of 120 days on receipt of the written statement along with counter claim.

List this matter on 31st January, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh