

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/663/2024
IA NO. GA-COM/2/2025

USKOM KOMUNIKASYON SISTEMLERI TAHUT VE TICARET A S
VS
TECHNO ELECTRIC AND ENGINEERING CO

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : April 17, 2025.

Appearance :
Mr. Samriddha Sen, Adv.
Mr. Sourja Roy, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Ms. Iram Hassan, Adv.
Ms. Yukti Agarwal, Adv.
... for the defendant

1. Mr. Samriddha Sen, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.
2. Ms. Yukti Agarwal, learned Advocate, is appearing for the defendant.
3. The plaintiff has filed an application being GA-COM/2/2025 praying for acceptance of the additional written statement to the counter-claim.
4. It is found from the record that the defendant has filed the written statement along with counter-claim after serving the copy of the same to the learned counsel for the plaintiff but at the time of scrutiny, the department has pointed out altogether four defects in the written statement along with counter-claim and the same was duly notified by the department to the counsel for the defendant.
5. Counsel for the defendant submits that the defendant has not yet cured the defects as pointed out by the department and prays for two weeks time.

6. This Court finds that unless the defects which the department has notified are not cured, the application filed by the plaintiff cannot be taken up for hearing. Accordingly, GA-COM/2/2025 be kept with the record.
7. The defendant is directed to rectify the defects within two weeks from date.
8. List the matter on 7th May, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS