

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side**

CS-COM/663/2024

USKOM KOMUNIKASYON SISTEMLERI TAHUT VE TICARET A S
VS
TECHNO ELECTRIC AND ENGINEERING CO

**BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : March 12, 2026.**

Appearance:
Mr. Samriddha Sen, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Aman Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanket Sarawgi, Adv.
... for the defendant

The Court: Mr. Samriddha Sen, learned Advocate appears for the plaintiff.

Mr. Aman Agarwal, learned Advocate appears for the defendant.

The parties submit pleadings are complete in the suit. The suit is now ready for witness action.

Plaintiff shall file evidence on affidavit on or before **April 20, 2026**.
Copy shall be served upon the defendant.

The matter shall appear under the heading "**To Be Mentioned**" on **April 22, 2026** for appointment of a Commissioner for holding witness action in the suit.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)