

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side**

CS-COM/663/2024

USKOM KOMUNIKASYON SISTEMLERI TAHUT VE TICARET A S
VS.
TECHNO ELECTRIC AND ENGINEERING CO.

BEFORE:

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE **ANIRUDDHA ROY**

Date : APRIL 22, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Samriddha Sen, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Saha Roy, Adv.
...for the Plaintiff

Mr. Aritra Basu, Adv.
Mr. Aman Agarwal, Adv.
..for the Defendant

The Court:- Mr. Aniruddha Saha Roy, learned advocate led by Mr. Samriddha Sen, learned advocate appearing for the plaintiff submits that unless the inspection and admission and denial of documents are complete, the plaintiff will not be in a position to file its Evidence on Affidavit.

Mr. Aman Agarwal, learned advocate led by Mr. Aritra Basu, learned advocate appearing for the defendant submits that written statement has been filed long back.

In view of the above, the plaintiff shall be at liberty to apply by way of a formal application for necessary prayers, if so advised.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)